(Page 1 of 2)
State of California
AIR RESOURCES BOARD
EXECUTIVE ORDER A-21-66
Relating to Certification of New Heavy-Duty Motor Vehicle Engines
CUMMINS ENGINE COMPANY, INC.
Pursuant to the authority vested in the Air Resources Board by Sections
43100, 43102 and 43103 of the Health and Safety Code; and
Pursuant to the authority vested in the undersigned by Sections 39515 and
39516 of the Health and Safety Code and Executive Order G-45-3;
IT IS ORDERED AND RESOLVED: That the following Cummins Engine Company, Inc.
1991 model-year diesel engines are certified for use in motor vehicles with
a manufacturer's gross vehicle weight rating (GVWR) over 8,500 pounds:
Displacement Exhaust Emission Control Systems
Engine Family Liters (Cubic Inches) and Special Features
MCE0505FAA2 (413B) 8.3 (505) Smoke Puff Limiter
Charge Air Cooler
Turbocharger
MCE0359FAA9 (403A) 5.9 (359) Smoke Puff Limiter
Charge Air Cooler
Turbocharger
MCE0359FABX (403B) 5.9 (359) Smoke Puff Limiter
Charge Air Cooler
Turbocharger
MCE0611FZA2 (343D) 10 (611) Powertrain Control Module
Charge Air Cooler
Turbocharger
MCE0855FZA6 (093M) 14 (855) Powertrain Control Module
Charge Air Cooler
Turbocharger
Engine models and codes are listed on attachments.
The following are the certification emission standards for these engine